CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Service Agreement No. 2761

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The City of Corpus Christi, Texas, hereinafter called "CITY," and <u>Asakura Robinson Company LLC</u>, hereinafter called "Consultant," agree to the following amendment to the MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 2761(Original Agreement) as follows:

ARTICLE II COMPENSATION, Section 2.1 & 2.6 in the Original Agreement shall be modified as shown below.

2.1 The Compensation for all services included in this agreement and in Scope of Services for this agreement shall not exceed **<u>\$590,000</u>**.

2.6 The anticipated fee structure under this agreement is as follows:

DESCRIPTION	NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT
Maximum Contract Amount	\$590,000
Task 1 - TBD	
Task 2 - TBD	
Task 3 - TBD	
Task 4 - TBD	
Task 5 - TBD	
Task 6 - TBD	
Task 7 - TBD	

ARTICLE VI - TERM; RENEWALS; TIMES FOR RENDERING SERVICE, Section 6.3 in the Original Agreement shall be modified as shown below.

6.3 This service shall be for a period of four years beginning on the Effective Date and ending on January 17, 2024.

All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement between the "CITY" and "Consultant" which are not specifically addressed herein shall remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI		ASAKURA ROBINSON COMPANY LLC	
		Keiji Asakura 1803B8048A694CD	9/11/2020
Kim Baker Director of Contra	(Date) acts and Procurement	Keiji Asakura Principal 1224 E. 12 th Street, Suite 310 Austin, Texas 78702 (512) 351-9601 keiji@asakurarobinson.com	(Date)
APPROVED AS TO LE	GAL FORM:	Funding shall be provided pe Contract Maximum Amount is	

(Date)